Maldives Inland Revenue Authority

Monthly Revenue Collection

AUTHORITY

Total Revenue Collection January 2011
All figures are in Maldivian Rufiyaa (MVR)

Revenue .. January
Code Description 2011 2010 Change

113001 Tourism Tax 53,803,266 49,012,530 10% 4
113002 Land Sales Tax 612,803 147,000 317% 40
113005 Bank Profit Tax - 15,732,147 (100%) @
118001 Duty Free Royalty 1,867,708 1,739,058 7% 1
118002 Foreign Investment Royalty 685,188 - - {F
118003 Fishing Royalty - - -
118007  Fuel Re-export Royalty 300,043 2,113,028 (86%) <
118008  Re-export Royalty 7,386 - - 9
118009 Yellowfin Tuna Export Royalty 369,124 937,578 (61%) <)
118010  Skipjack Industry Royalty 2,548,315 2,673,581 (5%) <&
119001 Revenue Stamp 2,597,624 1,997,287 30% 1
119004 Airport Service Charge - - -
121001 Company Annual Fee 1,294,000 1,248,000 4% ﬁ
121002 Restaurant, Café, Canteen Fee 342,600 381,400 (10%) @
121003 Vessel Fee 606,808 615,835 (1%) <
121055 Flat Maintenance Fee 39,200 10,000 292% ﬁ
121078 Partnership Annual Fee 7,907 12,000 (34%) @
121079 Import Trade Fee 1,786,405 1,694,405 5% 1t
121085 Co-operative Society Annual Fee 400 400 0%
121086 Co-operative Society Registration Fee - 200 (100%) <L
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Revenue
Code

121088
121089
121999
123001
123002
123006
123014
125001
125002
125003
125004
125005
125008
125009
125010
131001
131002

131003

TOTAL

Deposits

513006

Description

Trade Registry Fee

Foreign Investment Administration Annual
Fee

Other Fees and Charges (Lease Period
Extension)

Company Registration Fee

Partnership Registration Fee

Foreign Business Fee

Vehicle Fee

Uninhabited Islands Rent

Government Buildings Rent

Tourism Lease Rent / Land Rent
Commercial Land Rent

Industrial Land Rent

Long-term Agricultural Leased Islands Rent
Rent from Floating Jetty

Uninhabited Islands Administration Fee
Sale of Items at Auction

Sale of Government Buildings

Sale of Government Land

Fines

Foreign Trade Deposit

Note: 2011 figures are based on MIRA's collection

2011

403,900

331,628

19,125,000

95,952

2,000

300,000

4,248,712

459,717

492,703

126,610,946

5,606,271

829,035

553,353

18,000

6,831

145,649

615,059

1,107,724

227,821,257

2010 figures are based on deposits made to the PBA (Public Bank Account)
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January
2010

335,700

280,500

159,728

195,000

3,705,355

94,800

553,793

151,555,645

5,434,503

629,434

1,273,908

18,000

82,229

10,654,867

4,922,795

258,210,704

Change

20%

18%

(40%)

54%
15%
385%
(11%)
(16%)
3%
32%
(57%)

0%

77%
(94%)
(77%)

(12%)
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