Monthly Revenue Collection



Total Revenue Collection

January 2011

All figures are in Maldivian Rufiyaa (MVR)

Revenue Code	Description	January		
		2011	2010	Change
113001	Tourism Tax	53,803,266	49,012,530	10% 👚
113002	Land Sales Tax	612,803	147,000	317%
113005	Bank Profit Tax	-	15,732,147	(100%) 堤
118001	Duty Free Royalty	1,867,708	1,739,058	7% 👚
118002	Foreign Investment Royalty	685,188	-	- 🏠
118003	Fishing Royalty	+	-	-
118007	Fuel Re-export Royalty	300,043	2,113,028	(86%) 🔱
118008	Re-export Royalty	7,386	-	- 🎓
118009	Yellowfin Tuna Export Royalty	369,124	937,578	(61%)
118010	Skipjack Industry Royalty	2,548,315	2,673,581	(5%)
119001	Revenue Stamp	2,597,624	1,997,287	30%
119004	Airport Service Charge	-	-	-
121001	Company Annual Fee	1,294,000	1,248,000	4% 👚
121002	Restaurant, Café, Canteen Fee	342,600	381,400	(10%) 🔱
121003	Vessel Fee	606,808	615,835	(1%)
121055	Flat Maintenance Fee	39,200	10,000	292%
121078	Partnership Annual Fee	7,907	12,000	(34%)
121079	Import Trade Fee	1,786,405	1,694,405	5% 👚
121085	Co-operative Society Annual Fee	400	400	0% 🔷
121086	Co-operative Society Registration Fee	-	200	(100%) 🔱

Revenue	Description	January			
Code	Description	2011	2010	Change	
121088	Trade Registry Fee	403,900	335,700	20%	
121089	Foreign Investment Administration Annual Fee	331,628	280,500	18% 👚	
121999	Other Fees and Charges (Lease Period Extension)	19,125,000	-	- 🎓	
123001	Company Registration Fee	95,952	159,728	(40%) 🔱	
123002	Partnership Registration Fee	2,000	-	- 🎓	
123006	Foreign Business Fee	300,000	195,000	54% 👚	
123014	Vehicle Fee	4,248,712	3,705,355	15% 👚	
125001	Uninhabited Islands Rent	459,717	94,800	385% 👚	
125002	Government Buildings Rent	492,703	553,793	(11%) 堤	
125003	Tourism Lease Rent / Land Rent	126,610,946	151,555,645	(16%) 堤	
125004	Commercial Land Rent	5,606,271	5,434,503	3% 👚	
125005	Industrial Land Rent	829,035	629,434	32% 👚	
125008	Long-term Agricultural Leased Islands Rent	553,353	1,273,908	(57%) 🔱	
125009	Rent from Floating Jetty	18,000	18,000	0% 🖒	
125010	Uninhabited Islands Administration Fee	-	-	-	
131001	Sale of Items at Auction	6,831	-	- 🎓	
131002	Sale of Government Buildings	145,649	82,229	77% 👚	
131003	Sale of Government Land	615,059	10,654,867	(94%) 🔱	
	Fines	1,107,724	4,922,795	(77%) 🔱	
TOTAL		227,821,257	258,210,704	(12%) 堤	
Deposits					
513006	Foreign Trade Deposit	-	-	-	

Note: 2011 figures are based on MIRA's collection

2010 figures are based on deposits made to the PBA (Public Bank Account)